

## RESOLUTION NO. 2022-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022 IN THE FIRE GRANT FUND TO TRANSFER THE BALANCE OF THE DONATIONS TO NEW FUND FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT DONATION FUND, APPROPRIATE FUNDS FROM TO EXPENSE A PORTION OF THE FUNDS TO PURCHASE UNIFORM SHIRTS, PATCHES, BADGES, COLLAR PINS. THIS IS MONEY THAT THE FIRE DEPARTMENT HAS RECEIVED FOR DONATIONS AND WOULD LIKE TO SPEND.

**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and  
**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and  
**WHEREAS**, the Fire Department has received donation over the past few years and would like to spend some of the donation. Making a new fund called Fire Department Donations. This will make it easier to track the balance of donations they have. It is setting in fund balance in the Fire Grant Fund now and needs to be moved to the new fund Fire Department Donations. They want to purchase uniform shirts, badges, name plates, collar pins, and patches from the FY2022 Annual Budget.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Commissioners of the City of Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted revenues and budgeted expenditures be amended by the following amounts for fiscal year 2022:

	Before <u>Amendment</u>	After <u>Amendment</u>	Amount of <u>Amendment</u>
Fire Grant Fund Transfer Out	\$ 0.00	\$5,106.82	\$5,106.82
Fire Department Donations			
Transfer in	\$ 0.00	\$5,106.82	\$5,106.82
Donation expense	\$ 0.00	\$2,085.00	\$2,085.00

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA, THIS 5<sup>th</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER 2021.

(seal)  
ATTEST:



*Billie Chilson*  
Billie Chilson, City Clerk

*Mary Jane Scott*  
Mary Jane Scott, Mayor

RECEIVED  
OCT 12 2021  
State Auditor  
and Inspector

Greer

## RESOLUTION NO. 2022-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022 FLEET MANAGEMENT ANNUAL BUDGET FOR INSURANCE RECOVERY MONEY FOR THE SHOP DEPARTMENT TRUCK.

**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and **WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and **WHEREAS**, the City of Mangum has additional revenues and expenditures that were not known about during the preparation of the fiscal year 2022 budget and these amounts need to be budgeted. Fleet Management Fund, Shop Department Insurance Recovery for Ford 2007 Pick-up that was totaled in accident.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Commissioner of the City of Mangum, Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for fiscal year 2022:

	<u>Before Amendment</u>	<u>After Amendment</u>	<u>Amount of Amendment</u>
Fleet Management			
Water Department Ins. Recovery			
Revenues 09-419-8812	\$0.00	\$5,740.00	\$5,740.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$5,740.00	\$5,740.00

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA, THIS 5<sup>th</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2021.

(seal)  
ATTEST:



*Billie Chilson*  
Billie Chilson, City Clerk

*Mary Jane Scott*  
Mary Jane Scott, Mayor

## RESOLUTION NO. 2022-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL BUDGET IN THE GENERAL GOVERNMENT INTERNAL SERVICES FUND. SPECIFICALLY, TO FUND ADDITIONAL COST OF PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SERVICES FOR CITY HALL.

**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and  
**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and  
**WHEREAS**, the Mangum Utility Authority is transferring in addition funds to the General Government Internal Services Fund.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Commissioners of the City of Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted revenues and budgeted expenditures be amended by the following amounts for fiscal year 2022:

	<u>Before Amendment</u>	<u>After Amendment</u>	<u>Amount of Amendment</u>
Gen Gov't Internal Serv Fund			
Transfer In	\$407,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$3,000.00
Profession Fees	\$ 30,950.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$3,000.00

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA, THIS 5<sup>th</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER 2021.

(seal)  
ATTEST:



*Billie Chilson*  
Billie Chilson, City Clerk

*Mary Jane Scott*  
Mary Jane Scott, Mayor

## RESOLUTION NO. 2022-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FIRE GRANT FUND.

**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and  
**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and  
**WHEREAS**, the City of Mangum Fire Grant Fund has additional money for the Forest Fire Grant (SWODA) that was not budgeted and needs to be.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Commissioners of the City of Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted revenues and budgeted expenditures be amended by the following amounts for fiscal year 2021:

	Before <u>Amendment</u>	After <u>Amendment</u>	Amount of <u>Amendment</u>
Fire Grant Fund			
Grant Revenue Forestry (SWODA) \$	0.00	\$4,763.09	\$4,763.09
Grant Expense for Fire Dept \$	0.00	\$4,763.09	\$4,763.09

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA, THIS 5<sup>th</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER 2021.

(seal)

ATTEST:



Billie Chilson  
Billie Chilson, City Clerk

Mary Jane Scott  
Mary Jane Scott, Mayor

## RESOLUTION NO. 2022-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL BUDGET.

**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and  
**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and  
**WHEREAS**, the City of Mangum has additional revenues and expenditures that were not known about during the preparation of the fiscal year 2022 budget and these amounts need to be budgeted. General Fund Insurance Recovery for Flood Damage to City Hall and the Welcome Center.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Commissioners of the City of Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for fiscal year 2022:

	Before Amendment	After Amendment	Amount of Amendment
GF Insurance Recovery	\$0,000.00	\$21,799.12	\$21,799.12
GF Fund Balance Application for insurance money received last fiscal year that has not been used yet.			
GF Insurance Damage Expense	\$0,000.00	\$50,297.05	\$50,279.12

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA, THIS 5th DAY OF OCTOBER 2021.

(seal)  
ATTEST



*Billie Chilson*  
Billie Chilson, City Clerk

*Mary Jane Scott*  
Mary Jane Scott, Mayor